RECC 3-25.00

04-04-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settlngs ➪ ➪ ♥

103210870

Docket: 16412 B ▼(5101 cg)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Chi Meng LIAO &	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yan Yu CHEN	Name: HIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
	Internal Address. No. 46, Gonyehchu 37th Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	Situn, Taichung 40768 Taiwan	
3. Nature of conveyance;		
	Street Address: No. 46, Gonyehchu 37th Road,	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Situn, Taichung 40768 Taiwan	
Olher	City: Taichung State: TW ZIP: 40768	
Execution Date: February 20, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🚨 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	£01 —	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	ne execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paleni No.(s) 700 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	
7/30/2006 STEUMEL1 00000054 11391562	1326	
4 FC:8021 40.00 GP		
10.00 0		
Additional numbers atta	ched? O Yes O No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
New York, N.Y. 10038-3243	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor		
New York, N.Y. 10038-3243	8. Deposit account number: 02-1435	
Cily: New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.	alion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
CHARLES E. BAXLEY	E Berten	
Name of Person Signing	Signatura March 28, 2006 Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

ASSIGNMENT

16412 B (5101 CG)

	(I) Chi Meng LIAO	_
	(2) Yan Yu CHEN	
1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	•
	(4)	
	(5)	•
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(6) HIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP.	
7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 46, Gonyehchu 37th Road, Situn, Taichung 407	68 Tai
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Tide,	(8) BALL SCREW DEVICE HAVING BALL GUIDE MEMBER	
Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Application or Case No.	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on February 20, 2006	
10) Atternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the entering frame of the undersigned here the United States resulting frame, as Assignee of the enterin assigned, and that he hold the identification which may be cordation of this document.	ree(s) to communicate to the Assignce or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectivements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proton. The proton authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said As after interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, reby grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to insert on this assignment any further necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-	
benefit of the heirs, executor	all be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the rs, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	c
(1) Date Feb. 20,	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Chineng Line	
(2) Date Feb. 20, 2	2006 Name of Inventor Chen Yan-Yu	-
	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
	Name of Inventor	
	Witness	_
Date		

RECORDED: 03/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 017734 FRAME: 0839